
Florida 
Power 
C O R P O R A T I O N  JAMES A. MCGEE 

SENIOR COUNSEL 

February 26, 1999 

Ms. Blanco S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 990001-E1 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for filing are ten (10) copies of Florida Power Corporation's FPSC 
423 Forms for the month of December, 1998. Forms 423-1A, 423-2, 423-2A, 423- 
2B, and 423-2C contained in this filing have been edited to delete certain 
confidential information. Florida Power's Request for Specified Confidential 
Tseatment, which includes an unedited copy of the 423 Forms, has been submitted ACK 

AFA 
APP 

ling this date under separate cover, 

CAF Please acknowledge your receipt and filing of the above on the enclosed copy 
of this letter and return same to me. 

WAS -- 
OTH 

ox 14042 St. Pe 
A Fhrida Progress Company 

GENERAL OFFK 



. .  
FPSC FORM 423-1 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1 REPORTING MONTH 

2 REPORTING COMPANY: 

LINE 
NO. PLANT NAME 
(a) (b) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 1  

12 

13 

14 

15 

;6 

!7 

18 

ANCLOTE 

ANCLOTE 

ANCLOTE 

AVON PARK PEAKERS 

BARTOW 

BARTOW NORTH FUEL TERMINAL 

BARTOW PEAKERS 

BARTOW FUEL TERMINAL-UNIT 1 

BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL 

BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL 

BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL 

BAYBORO PEAKERS 

CRYSTAL RIVER NORTH 

CRYSTAL RIVER SOUTH 

DEBARYPEAKERS 

HlGGlNS STEAM PLANT 

HlGGlNS PEAKERS 

INTERCESSION CITY PEAKERS 

FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 

SUPPLIER NAME . 
(4 

BP OIL COMPANY 

COASTAL FUELS MARKETING 

CENTRAL OIL COMPANY, INC. 

NO DELIVERIES 

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC 

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

CLIFF BERRY INC. 

MAGNUM ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE 

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC 

CENTRAL OIL COMPANY, INC. 

BP OIL COMPANY 

BP OIL COMPANY 

BP OIL COMPANY 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

SHIPPING 
POINT 
(a 

TAMPA, FL 

PORT MANATEE, FL 

TAMPA, FL 

HOUSTON, TX 

HOUSTON, TX 

MIAMI, FL 

TAMPA, FL 

HOUSTON, TX 

TAMPA, FL 

TAMPA, FL 

TAMPA, FL 

TAMPA. FL 

3 NAME, TITLE &TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
MANNY PEREZ, ACCOUNTANT (727) 820-5302 SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM 

4 SIGNATURE OF OFFiciAL SUBMirriNG R E P o w + - - h  Ly' <\ I-\ 
JQBN SCARDINO. JR . CONTROLLhR 

5. DATE COMPLETED: 

PURHCASE 
TYPE 

(e) 

MTC 

S 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

S 

S 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

DELIVERY 
LOCATION 

(f) 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOB PLANT 

/FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

0x1 1/99 

DELIVERY 
DATE 
(9) 

12/98 

12/98 

12/98 

12/98 

12/98 

12/98 

12198 

1 2/98 

12/98 

12/96 

12/98 

12/98 

SULFER BTU 
TYPE CONTENT CONTENT 
OIL (I) 
(h) 

F02 

F02 

F02 

FO6 

FO6 

FO6 

FO6 

Fo6 

F02 

F02 

F02 

F02 

(0 

0 49 

0 38 

0 48 

191 

1 91 

0 58 

0 44 

1 46 

0 48 

0 49 

0 49 

0 49 

(Bhdqal) 
ti) 

138.800 

139,429 

139,100 

155.223 

155,223 

142,805 

142,750 

i q m 8  

139,100 

138.800 

138.800 

138,800 

VOLUME 
(Bbls) 

(k) 

1,772 

186 

170 

111,004 

9,591 

91 8 

1,509 

441.367 

13,273 

8,809 

1,775 

177 

DELIVERED 
PRICE 
($/Bbl) 

(1) 

$16.0651 

$16.6124 

$16.2306 

$7.9070 

$7.9071 

$8.3878 

$8.3935 

$9.7064 

$16.7336 

$16.6114 

$16.7597 

$1 6.3253 



~. 
d 

PPSC FORM 423-1 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1 REPORTING MONTH 

2 REPORTING COMPANY 

LINE 
No PLANT NAME 
(a) (b) 

19 CRYSTAL RIVER NUCLEAR PLANT 

20 PORT SAINT JOE PEAKERS 

21 RIO PINAR PEAKERS 

22 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT 

23 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT 

24 SUWANNEE PEAKERS 

25 STEUART FUEL TERMINAL 

26 TURNER STEAM PLANT 

27 TURNER PEAKERS 

za UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 

FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 

SUPPLIER NAME 
( C )  

BP OIL COMPANY 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

TEXPAR ENERGY, INC. 

TEXPAR ENERGY. INC. 

BP OIL COMPANY 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELMRIES 

3 NAME, TITLE d TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM MANNY PEREZ, ACCOUNTANT,<727l820-5302 . .& F.\ . 

4 SIGNATURE OF OFFiciAL s u m "  REPOR/-' -+'& \(\ 
ARDINO. JR ,-CONTROLLER Y 

5 DATE COMPLETED 02/11/99 
SULFER BTU DELIVERED 

SHIPPING PURHCASE DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE CONTENT CONTENT VOLUME PRICE 
POINT TYPE ~ LOCATION ~~ DATE OIL f%) (Btu/qal) (BblB fyBbl) 

(d) (4 0 (s) (h) (0 6) (k) (1) 

TAMPA. FL MTC FOB PLANT 12/98 FO2 0.04 139,315 96 $41 7702 

VALDOSTA. GA 

VALmSTA. GA 

TAMPA, FL 

S 

S 

MTC 

FOB PLANT 12/98 Fffi 0.42 151.662 

FOB PLANT 12/98 F06 1.15 146.391 

FOB PLANT 12/98 FO2 1.19 140,269 

1.044 113.8875 

3.885 ~ 1 3 . 9 1 6 ~  

1.251 $17.1621 



t'PSC FORM 423 1 (a) 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1 RFPORTING MONTH Dec-98 

2 REPORTING COMPANY FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 

LINE 
Nu PLANT NAME SUPPLIER NAME 
(a) (b) (C) 

1 ANCLOTE BP OIL COMPANY 

2 ANCLOTE COASTAL FUELS MARKETING 

3 ANCLOTE CENTRAL OIL COMPANY, INC 

4 AVON PARK PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES 

5 BARTOW RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC 

6 EARTOW NORTH FUEL TERMINAL RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC 

7 BARTOW PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES 

8 BARTOW FUEL TERMINAL UNIT 1 NO DELIVERIES 

9 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL CLIFF BERRY INC 

10 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL MAGNUM ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE 

11 EARTOW SOUTH FUELTERMINAL RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC 

12 BAYRORO PEAKERS CENTRAL OIL COMPANY INC 

13 CRYSTAL RIVER NORTH BP OIL COMPANY 

14 CRYSTAL RIVER SOUTH EP OIL COMPANY 

15 DEBARYPEAKERS EP OIL COMPANY 

16 HlGGlNS STEAM PLANT NO DELIVERIES 

17 HlGGlNS PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES 

18 INTERCCSSION CITY PEAKERS NO DLLIVERIES 

MLIVERY 
LOCATION 

(4 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOETERMINAL 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOE PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

QFLIVERY TYPE VOLUME 
DATE OIL (Bbls) ~- 
(e) (0 (9) 

12/98 

12/98 

12/98 

12/98 

12/98 

12/98 

12/98 

12/98 

12/98 

12/98 

12198 

12/98 

IO2 1,772 

FO2 186 

I 0 2  170 

FO6 111,004 

F06 9.591 

F06 918 

I 0 6  1,509 

F06 441.367 

I 0 2  13.273 

FO2 8.809 

FO2 1.775 

FO2 177 

SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL 

3 NAME, TITLE &TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
S U E M I ~ E D  ON M I S  FORM ~- MANNY PEREZ- ACCOUNTAW ,17271 820-202 , 

I _  

1 , :L 
4 SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMITTING REPORT \\?-- c2 1 

J&&CARDINO JR , CONTROLLER \ 
5 D A S  COMPLETED 02/11/99 

EFFECTIVE TRANSPORT ADDITIONAL 
INVOICE INVOICE NET NET QUALITY PURCHASE TO TRANSPORT OTHER DELIVERED 
PRICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT AMOUNT PRICE ADJUST PRICE TERMINAL CHARGES CHARGES PRICE 

($IBbL) _LsL l$) ($1 @!@!I I$IBbl1 I$ /Bbl) l$/Bbl) l$iBbll ($Bbll I$Wbll 
(h) (1) 0) (W (1) (m) (n) (0) (P) (4) (0 

$16 0651 

$16 6124 

$16 2306 

$7 9070 

$7 9071 

$8 3878 

$8 3935 

$9 7064 

$16 7336 

$16 6114 

$16 7597 

$16 3253 



F?SC FORM 423 1 (a) 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN VOI UME DEI IVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1 REPORTING MONTH Dec98 

2 REPORTING COMPANY FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 

LINE 
PLANT NAME SUPPLIER NAME 

(4 (b) (CI 

19 CRYSTAL RIVER NUCLEAR PLANT BP OIL COMPANY 

20 PORT SAINT JOE PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES 

21 RIO PlNAR PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES 

22 SLIWANNEE STEAM PLANT TEXPAR ENERGY, INC 

23 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT TEXPAR ENERGY, INC 

24 SWANNEE PEAKERS BP OIL COMPANY 

25 STEUART FUEL TERMINAL NO DELIVERIES 

26 TlJRNER STEAM PLANT NO DELIVERIES 

27 TURNER PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES 

28 UNlVERSlN OF FLORIDA NO DELIVERIES 

SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL 

4 SIGNATLIRE OF OFFICIAL SUBMlTlNG REPORT 
JOHNkhRl3lNO JR CONTROLLER \ '\ ,- 

5 DATE COMPLETED 02/11/99 
EFFECTIVE TRANSPORT ADDITIONAL 

INVOICE INVOICE NET NET QUALITY PURCHASE TO TRANSPORT OTHER DELIVERED 
DELIVERY DELIVERY TYF'E VOLUME PRICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT AMOUNT PRICE ADJUST PRICE TERMINAL CHARGES CHARGES PRICE 
LO€ATION DATE Q!!= IBbls) ($1 ($1 L$/Bbl) ($/Bbll (SIBbl) I$/Bbll IWBbl) I$iBbll ($/Bbl) 

(d) 1'4 (0 (9) (hl (1) 01 (kl (11 (m) (n) (01 (P) (ql (r) 

FOBPLANT 12/98 FO2 96 $41 7702 r. 

FOBPLANT 12198 F06 1,044 a 
FOBPLANT 12/98 F06 3,885 

FOBPLANT 12/98 F02 1.251 

f- $138875 

4-m $139162 

f-D $171621 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. December 1998 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

Delmar J. Clark Jr., 8 

6. Date Completed: February 15, 1999 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. As Received Coal Quality 1 I 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
Line Mine Purchase tation Price cost Price Content Ash Moisture Sulfur 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($non) ($”) ($non) (“h) (Btullb) (”/I (“h) 

Consol, Inc. 
Consol, Inc. 
Consol, Inc. 
Aquila Energy Management Corp. 

Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 
Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 

08,Ky,l19 
08,Ky,119 
08,Ky,133 
08,Ky,071 
08,Ky,071 
08,Ky,195 

S 
MTC 
MTC 

S 
MTC 
MTC 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

29,585 
57,051 
20,361 
19,655 
28,743 

9,482 

$42.67 
$41.17 
$41.17 
$40.77 
$39.51 
$39.47 

1.18 
1.03 
1.23 
0.91 
1.13 
1.10 

12,592 
12,550 
13,009 
11,898 
12,764 
13,105 

8.97 
8.64 
7.51 

11.13 
10.23 
6.86 

6.26 
6.95 
5.64 
7.61 
5.51 
7.1 1 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. December 1998 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-661 6 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

0 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Sedior Financial Analyst\- Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: February 15, 1999 

Retro- 
F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) ($non) ($non) (Won) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (4 (9) (h) (0 U) (k) 
1 Consol, Inc. 08,Ky, 1 19 
2 Consol, Inc. 08,Ky,119 
3 Consol, Inc. 08,Ky,133 
4 Aquila Energy Management Corp. 08,Ky,O71 
5 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08,Ky,071 
6 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08,Ky, 195 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-26 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. December 1998 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

6. Date Completed: February 15, 1999 

Additional 
Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor F.O.B. 

Transpor- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 
Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($non) ($/Ton ($non) ($/Ton ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (9 (9) (h) 6) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (PI (4) 
1 Consol, Inc. 
2 Consol, Inc. 
3 Consol, Inc. 

5 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 
6 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 

4 Aquila Energy Management Corp. 

08,Ky,119 
08,Ky,l19 
08,Ky,133 
08,Ky,071 
08,Ky,071 
08,Ky, 195 

Knott, Ky 
Knott, Ky 
Letcher, Ky 
Floyd, Ky 
Floyd, Ky 
Pike, Ky 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

29,585 
57,051 
20,361 
19,655 
28,743 

9,482 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. December 1998 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

Effective 
Transpor- Purchase 

Line Mine Purchase tation Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($non) 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-661 6 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

6. Date Completed: February 15, 1999 

Total 

tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
cost Price Content Ash Moisture Sulfur 

Transpor- F.O.B. As Received Coal Quality I I 

($man) ($non) (”/) (BtuAb) (”/I (”/) 

Powell Mountain Coal Company 
Consol, Inc. 
Franklin Coal Sales 
McMining, Inc. 
Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 
Transfer Facility 

08,Va,l05 
08,Ky,133 
08,Ky,195 
08,Ky,195 
08,Ky, 195 
NIA 

LTC 
S 

LTC 
MTC 
MTC 
LTC 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
OB 

68,664 
20,200 
18,427 
9,378 

47,846 
201,742 

.. 

$51.08 
$44.90 
$42.40 
$42.15 
$41.15 
$52.12 

0.74 
0.77 
0.70 
0.78 
0.69 
0.69 

12,409 
13,070 
12,673 
12,760 
12,949 
12,451 

9.35 
7.25 

10.55 
6.45 
8.22 
9.95 

7.42 
5.62 
6.10 
8.01 
6.21 
6.54 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. December 1998 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

F.O.B. 
Mine 

Line Mine Purchase Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($rTon) 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-661 6 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

6. Date Completed: February 15, 1999 

Retro- 
Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 

Adjust- Purchase & Loading Invoice Price Base 
Charges Price Increases Price ments Price 
($TTon) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($rTon) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

-I \ ,  

Powell Mountain Coal Company 08,Va,l05 LTC 
Consol, Inc 08,Ky,133 S 
Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,l95 LTC 18,427 
McMining, Inc 08,Ky,l95 MTC 9,378 $0.00 
Quaker Coal Company, Inc 08,Ky,195 MTC 47,846 $0.00 
Transfer Facility N/A LTC 201,742 $0 00 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. December 1998 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-661 6 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

nalyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: February 15, 1999 

Additional 
Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor F.O.B. 

Transpor- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 
Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons (Won) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($iTon ($rTon) ($/Ton ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

1 Powell Mountain Coal Company 

2 Consol, Inc. 
3 Franklin Coal Sales 
4 McMining, Inc. 
5 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 
6 Transfer Facility 

105 
133 
195 
195 
195 

Lee, Va 
Letcher, Ky 
Pike, Ky 
Pike, Ky 
Pike, Ky 
Plaquemines 
Parrish, La 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
OB 

68,664 
20,200 
18,427 
9,378 

47,846 
201,742 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. December 1998 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-661 6 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

6. Date Completed: February 15, 1999 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. I As Received Coal Quality I 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
Line Mine Purchase tation Price Cost Price Content Ash Moisture Sulfur 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($non) ($TTon) ($TTon) (”/) (Btullb) (”/I (”/I 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

. 7  
8 
9 

10 

A. T. Massey Coal Co. 
Pen Coal Company 
Pen Coal Company 
Kentucky May Coal Company 
Kentucky May Coal Company 
Kentucky Coal Terminal 
Oak Hill Coal Corp. 
Peabody Coaltrade, Inc. 
Peabody Coaltrade, Inc. 
Franklin Coal Sales 

08, Wv, 005 LTC 
08, Ky, 071 LTC 
08, Wv, 099 LTC 
08, Ky, 119 S 
08, Ky, 119 S 
08, Ky, 119 S 
08, Ky, 071 S 
08, Ky, 195 S 
08, Ky, 195 S 
08, Ky, 195 LTC 

TR&B 85,923 
B 6,762 
B 18,887 
B 15,214 
B 35,754 
B 20,299 
B 1,550 
B 1,673 
B 5,040 
B 17,086 

$42.99 
$45.78 
$45.78 
$43.74 
$43.74 
$43.24 
$46.04 
$42.19 
$42.28 
$42.49 

0.73 
0.71 
0.71 
0.70 
0.71 
0.74 
0.74 
0.63 
0.63 
0.66 

12,577 
12,193 
12,193 
12,596 
12,637 
12,475 
12,663 
12,365 
12,334 
12,571 

10.71 
9.68 
9.68 
8.58 
8.27 
9.93 
7.02 

10.59 
10.84 
10.09 

5 
7 
7 
6 
7 
7 
8 
7 
6 
7 

.67 

.90 

.90 

.89 

.04 

.22 

. I 3  

.OB 

.95 

. I 7  



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. December 1998 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-661 6 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report - .  

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Se'nior Financial Analyst/- Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: February 15, 1999 

Retro- 
F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($TTon) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(a) 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

A. T. Massey Coal Co. 
Pen Coal Company 
Pen Coal Company 
Kentucky May Coal Company 
Kentucky May Coal Company 

Kentucky Coal Terminal 
Oak Hill Coal Corp. 
Peabody Coaltrade, Inc. 
Peabody Coaltrade, Inc. 
Franklin Coal Sales 

08,Wv,005 LTC 
08, Ky, 071 LTC 
08, Wv, 099 LTC 
08, Ky, 119 S 
08,Ky,119 S 
08,Ky, 119 S 
08, Ky, 071 S 
08, Ky, 195 S 
08, Ky, 195 S 
08, Ky, 195 LTC 

(e) 

85,923 
6,762 

18,887 
15,214 
35,754 
20,299 

1,550 
1,673 
5,040 

17,086 

(f) (9) (h) 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

(9 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

I. Report for: Mo. December 1998 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-661 6 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

a - 
Delmar J. Clark Jr.) Senior Financial knalyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: February 15, 1999 

Additional 
Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor F.O.B. 

Transpor- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 

Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($rTon) ($TTon) ($rTon) ($rTon) ($TTon ($rTon) ($/Ton ($rTon) ($rTon) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0 (9) 

I 
1 A. T. Massey Coal Co. 08, Wv, 005 Boone, Wv TR&B 85,923 
2 Pen Coal Company 08, Ky, 071 Floyd, Ky B 6,762 
3 Pen Coal Company 08, Wv, 099 Wayne, Wv B 18,887 
4 Kentucky May Coal Company 08, Ky, 119 Knott, Ky B 15,214 
5 Kentucky May Coal Company 08, Ky, 119 Knott, Ky B 35,754 
6 Kentucky Coal Terminal 08, Ky, 119 Knott, Ky B 20,299 

- 7 Oak Hill Coal Corp. 08, Ky, 071 Floyd, Ky B 1,550 
8 Peabody Coaltrade, Inc. 08, Ky, 195 Pike, Ky B 1,673 
9 Peabody Coaltrade, Inc. 08, Ky, 195 Pike, Ky B 5,040 

* 10 Franklin Coal Sales 08, Ky, 195 Pike, Ky B 17,086 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA NIA NIA 
NIA NIA NIA 
NIA NIA NIA 
NIA NIA NIA 
NIA NIA NIA 
NIA NIA NIA 
NIA NIA NIA 
NIA NIA NIA 
NIA NIA NIA 
NIA NIA NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Report for: Mo. December 1998 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-661 6 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Sehior Financial Analydt - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: February 15, 1999 

New 
Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 

Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
No. Reporte Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

(a) (b) (c) ( 4  (e) (4 (9) (h) (1) (0 (k) (1) (m) 

1 11/98 CRI &2 CRI &2 Emerald International Corp. 9 9,828 2A (k) Quality Adjustments - - $40.99 Quality Adjustment 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 

1. Report for: Mo. December 1998 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 
4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

fi 

Delmar J. Clark Jr.x&nior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: February 15, 1999 
New 

Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 
Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

1 11/98 CR4&5 CR4&5 Emerald International Corp. 2 9,728 2A (k) Quality Adjustments - $41.33 Quality Adjustment 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Report for: Mo. December 1998 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility TTI Systems, Inc. 
4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-661 6 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

A 

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Sehior Finan 

6. Date Completed: February 15, 1999 
New 

Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 
New Plant Reason for Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old 

No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (9 (9) (h) (1) U) (k) (1) (m) 
=== N 0 N E  === 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

I. Report for: Mo. December 1998 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 
4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

A h  - 
Delmar J. Clark Jr . ,snior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: February 15, I999 
New 

Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

$45.37 Quality Adjustment 
$45.35 Quality Adjustment 
$45.35 Quality Adjustment 
$41 . I  9 Quality Adjustment 
$44.1 1 Quality Adjustment 
$38.86 Quality Adjustment 
$40.62 Quality Adjustment 

1 11/98 Transfer Facility - IMT Oak Hill Coal Corp. 5 6,541 2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
2 11/98 Transfer Facility - IMT Pen Coal Company 3 54,281 2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
3 11/98 Transfer Facility - IMT Pen Coal Company 2 4,632 2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
4 09/98 Transfer Facility - IMT Kentucky Coal Terminal 7 3,195 2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
5 10/98 Transfer Facility - IMT Kentucky Coal Terminal 5 5,117 2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
6 07/98 Transfer Facility - IMT Kentucky Coal Terminal 12 1,690 2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
7 07/98 Transfer Facility - IMT Kentucky Coal Terminal 11 5,682 2A (k) Quality Adjustments 


